		RECEIPT N	IUMBI	ĒR:	
		E20241000	0089		
		STATE CLE	ARIN	GHOUSE NUMBI	ER (if applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.					
LEAD AGENCY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL	·L	Ī	DATE	
CITY OF FRESNO			- 10	04/04/2024	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			1	DOCUMENT NUM	/BER
FRESNO COUNTY			- -	E202410000089	
PROJECT TITLE					_
ROOF MEMBRANE REPLACEMENT AT FRESNO-CLOVIS REGION MIXING BLDG	NAL WASTEWATER RECLA	MATION FA	CILITY	(RWRF)-HEATIN	√G AN D
ROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL			I	PHONE NUMBER	
CITY OF FRESNO			10	(559) 621-8838	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE	
747 R STREET	FRESNO	CA		93721	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) X Local Public Agency School District CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:	Other Special District	Stat	e Age	ncy	Private Entity
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$4,051.25	¢		0.00
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,916.75	\$ \$		0.00
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due	directly to CDFW	\$1,377.25	\$ —		0.00
Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy	<i>n</i>				
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	s Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$		0.00
X County documentary handling fee		\$50.00	\$		50.00
X Other CATEGORICAL EXEMPTION			\$		0.00
PAYMENT METHOD:			_		
Cash X Credit Check Other	TOTAL R	ECEIVED	\$		50.00
SIGNATURE Cyan Edmister Cyan I	CY OF FILING PRINTED NA	ME AND TIT	LE		
Cyan Edmisten Cyan I	Edmisten Deputy Clerk				

County of Fresno Clerk's Office James A. Kus

Elections Department (559) 600-8683

Clerk Services Department (559) 600-2575

Finalization 2024006190

4/4/2024 11:29 AM

CCR572471 Cedmisten

Description	Fee	П
EIR Administrative Fee		101
Time Recorded: 11:29 AM		1410
Recording Fee:	\$50.00	00000
Total Amount Due	\$50.00	
Total Paid		-
Credit Card	\$50.00	
#267489580		
Amount Due	\$0.00	

THANK YOU PLEASE KEEP FOR REFERENCE

E202410000089 Appendix E

Notice of Exemption

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113	From: (Public Agency): City of Fresho 747 R Street
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Fresno, CA 93721
County Clerk	
County of: Fresno	(Address) APR 0 4 2024 TIME
Fresno, CA 93721	EDESMO COUNTY OF THE
	FRESNO COUNTY CLERK By Grand County CLERK
Project Title: Roof Membrane Replacement at Fresno-Clovis Regional Wa	stewater Reclamation Facility(RWRF) Warehouse and Maintenance Building and Digester-13 Heating and Mixing Building DEPUTY
Project Applicant: City of Fresno	
Project Location - Specific:	
Fresno-Clovis Regional Wastewater	Reclamation Facility at 5607 W Jensen Ave
Project Location - City: Fresno	Project Location - County: Fresno
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiari	ies of Project:
	moplastic polyolefin (TPO) roof system with a 20-year ments, walk pads and repair of damaged metal roof
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Cit	
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Proje	ct: City of Fresno
Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); Categorical Exemption. State type and Statutory Exemptions. State code num	
Reasons why project is exempt:	
roof decking at the Fresno-Clovis Regional W the use of the existing facility, nor will it reloca	e-roofing of existing buildings and repair of damaged metal astewater Reclamation Facility. The project will not expand te any existing facilities or structures. None of the exceptions QA Guidelines, Section 15300.2, apply to the project.
Lead Agency Contact Person: Samuel Nadores	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 559-621-8838
If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by	the public agency approving the project? Yes • No
Signature:	Date: 2/14/24 Title: Licensed Professional Engineer
■ Signed by Lead Agency Signed	by Applicant
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resou	rces Code. Date Received for filing at OPR: